
Flat Bench
ADBE-10232



www.adidashardware.com

No.1 x 1 No.2 x 2

No.3 x 4 No.4 x 1 No.12 x 2



www.adidashardware.com

M10x100mm  Bolt / Perno / Boulon (7)

M8x20mm  Bolt / Perno / Boulon (9)

M10 Nylon Locknut
Écrou en Nylon /
Contyatuerca de nilόn (8)

M10 Washer
Arandela / Rondelle (10)

Allen Wrench
Llave Allen
Clé Allen

M8 Washer
Arandela / Rondelle (11)

M10 Spring Washer (13) M8 Spring Washer (14)



www.adidashardware.com

×8    Ø16xØ8.4

×8    M8×20mm

×8    M8



www.adidashardware.com

×2    M10×100mm

×2

×2    M10

×4    M10

×2  



www.adidashardware.com

×4    Ø16xØ8.4

×4    M8×20mm

×4    M8



www.adidashardware.com



No. Part No. Description Qty.

www.adidashardware.com

1 FMAD613-01 Seat Support Frame 1

2 FMAD613-02 Base Frame 2

3 FMAD613-03 L-shaped Seat Bracket 4

4 FMAD613-04 Seat Pad 1

5 PFM3002-03 40x80mm Square Inner Cap 2

6 FMAD613-05 50x100mm Square Inner Cap 4

7 PFM2101-24 M10 x 100mm Bolt 2

8 PRK1-05 M10 Nylon Locknut 2

9 PFM2006-23 M8 x 20mm Bolt 12

10 PRK1-06 M10 Washer 4

11 PFM2006-27 M8 Washer 12

12 FMAD614AB-23 Bolt Cover Cap 2

13 FMAD613-06 M10 Spring Washer 2

14 FMAD613-07 M8 Spring Washer 12



For product information or service please contact:

UK:
RFE Europa Ltd. 8 Clarendon Drive, Wymbush, Milton Keynes, MK8 8ED.

Customer Service: Tel: +44 (0)800 440 2459 
Email: techsupport@rfeinternational.com

Europe: 
Email: serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com

Spain: 
Email: serviciotecnico@rfeinternational.com

APAC (excluding Australia): 
RFE Asia Pacific, 2608-1609, 1 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong. 

Customer Service: Tel: +852 34685027 
Email: techsupportapac@rfeinternational.com

Australia: 
Email: techsupportaustralia@rfeinternational.com

USA: 
RFE Sporting Goods Inc., 1300 Smith Road, STE 104, Austin, Texas, 78721, USA.

Customer Service: Tel: +1 (800) 215 6216 
Email: techsupportusa@rfeinternational.com

www.adidashardware.com


	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - cover
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P1
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P2
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P3
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P4
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P5
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P6
	ADBE-10232 MANUAL - P7



